

City of London EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

Home Education sits in the Education and Early Years' Service under the management of the Family and Young People's Service Projects Manager. In the case of the City of London it is not practical, nor would it improve the quality to place this in a dedicated team or neutral location as the average number of Home Educated children in the City for the last five years has been one child.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

N/A

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

As the number of children accessing home education in the City of London is very low there is no separate budget identified and funding is allocated based on needs.

Please note that the City (the "Square Mile") has a resident population of only about 7400 people